DOCKETED	
Docket Number:	21-AFC-01
Project Title:	Pecho Energy Storage Center
TN #:	249086
Document Title:	Order Amending Committee Assignments
Description:	Order No.: 23-0306-03d
Filer:	Patty Paul
Organization:	California Energy Commission
Submitter Role:	Commission Staff
Submission Date:	3/10/2023 1:57:54 PM
Docketed Date:	3/10/2023

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STATE ENERGY RESOURCES CONSERVATION AND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION

IN THE MATTER OF:

Pecho Energy Storage Center Willow Rock Energy Storage Center Docket Nos.: 21-AFC-01 21-AFC-02

ORDER AMENDING COMMITTEE ASSIGNMENTS

I. BACKGROUND

Pursuant to Section 25211 of the Public Resources Code and Section 1204 of Title 20 of the California Code of Regulations, the California Energy Commission (CEC), hereby adopts this order amending assignments to the committees listed below. This order supersedes the portions of Order No: 22-0324-01, Order Amending Committee Assignments, which assigned commissioners to the committees in the following proceedings:

- Pecho Energy Storage Center (Docket No. 21-AFC-01)¹
- Willow Rock Energy Storage Center (Docket No. 21-AFC-02)²

This order has no effect on any portion(s) of the above-listed orders other than the assignment of commissioners to the committee. This order has no effect on orders issued by the previous committees in each of the specific proceedings above.

The committee members are as follows:

 Pecho Energy Storage Center (Docket No. 21-AFC-01): Presiding: Commissioner McAllister Associate: Commissioner Gallardo

¹ TN 242448. Documents related to this proceeding may be found in the <u>online docket for the Pecho</u> <u>proceeding</u> at https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=21-AFC-01. ² TN 242449. Documents related to this proceeding may be found in the <u>online docket for the Willow Rock</u> <u>proceeding</u> at https://efiling.energy.ca.gov/Lists/DocketLog.aspx?docketnumber=21-AFC-02.

 Willow Rock Energy Storage Center (Docket No. 21-AFC-02): Presiding: Commissioner McAllister Associate: Commissioner Gallardo

IT IS SO ORDERED.

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Secretariat to the CEC does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of an order duty and regularly adopted at a meeting of the CEC held on March 6, 2023.

AYE: Hochschild, Gallardo, Gunda, McAllister, Monahan NAY: NONE ABSENT: NONE ABSTAIN: NONE

Dated: March 9, 2023

SIGNED BY:

Liza Lopez Secretariat